HOOKSETT WELCOME CENTERS

RFB TPK 2024-02

EXHIBIT C - CONTRACT PAYMENTS

1. The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide audit services butlined in section A. for the first fiscal
year (audit of activity from July L 2023. thru June 30, 2024) at a lump sum Audit fee of Eighteen
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($ 18,000).

2. The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide audit services outlined in section A, for the second
fiscal year (audit of activity from July I. 2024. thru June 30. 2025) at a lump sum Audit fee of
Eighteen Thousand Si.x Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($18.600).

[...]

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide audit services outlined in section A, for the third fiscal
year (audit of activity from July L 2025, thru June 30. 2026) at a lump sum Audit fee of
Nineteen Thousand One Flundred Dollars and No Cents ($19,100).

4. The total three (3) year contract price shall not e.xceed Fifty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred
Dollars and No Cents (,$55,700).

5. Invoices can be submitted by email or mail. The DEPARTMENT will make payment through
the normal Slate of NH payment process, which is up to thirty (30) days following an approved
invoice. The CONTRA(2T0R shall submit a statement to:

Invoices shall be sent to: